Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) Express Mail No.: EV		
DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)		fice
RECORDATION F	TS ONLY 103075887	
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Paul Joseph O'Dea	Name: General Electric Company	- ₽ L
Scot David Prichard	Internal Address: <u>1 River Road</u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / N 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	No Street Address:	
Execution Date(s) August 29, 2005; August 29, 2005;		-
Assignment respectively Merger		-
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Schenectady	
Joint Research Agreement	State: New York	
Government Interest Assignment		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 12345	-
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes 🗸	No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application B. Patent No.(s)	on.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s)	on.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? ☐ Yes ✔No	on.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✔No 6. Total number of applications and patents	on.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers of 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1	on.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Dean D. Small</u>	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00	on.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes ✓No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card	on.
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP	<ul> <li>B. Patent No.(s)</li> <li>attached? Yes ✓No</li> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) &amp; 3.41) \$40.00</li> <li>Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>Enclosed</li> <li>None required (government interest not affecting times and the second second</li></ul>	
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Name: Internal Address: Street Address: City:St. Louis	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers a  Additional numbers a  S. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dean D. Small Internal Address: Armstrong Teasdale LLP  Street Address: One Metropolitan Square  City: St. Louis	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
A. Patent Application No.(s)          Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dean D. Small         Internal Address:       Armstrong Teasdale LLP         Street Address:       One Metropolitan Square         City:       St. Louis         State:       Missouri         Zip:       63102	B. Patent No.(s)         attached?       Yes         Yes       ✓ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)          Additional numbers a         Additional numbers a         Street Address:         One Metropolitan Square         City:       St. Louis         State:       Missouri         Zip:       63102         Phone Number:       314.621.5070	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
A. Patent Application No.(s)          Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dean D. Small         Internal Address:       Armstrong Teasdale LLP         Street Address:       One Metropolitan Square         City:       St. Louis         State:       Missouri         Zip:       63102         Phone Number:       314.621.5070         Fax Number:       Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-0845</u> Authorized User Name <u>General Electric Company</u>	
A. Patent Application No.(s)          Additional numbers a         5. Name and address to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dean D. Small         Internal Address:       Armstrong Teasdale LLP         Street Address:       One Metropolitan Square         City:       St. Louis         State:       Missouri         Zip:       63102         Phone Number:       314.621.5070         Fax Number:       Email Address:	B. Patent No.(s)         attached?       Yes         Yes       ✓ No         6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1	
A. Patent Application No.(s)          Additional numbers a         Additional numbers a         Streat and address to whom correspondence         concerning document should be mailed:         Name:       Dean D. Small         Internal Address:       Armstrong Teasdale LLP         Street Address:       One Metropolitan Square         City:       St. Louis         State:       Missouri         Zip:       63102         Phone Number:       314.621.5070         Fax Number:       Email Address:         9. Signature:       Summathematical and addressing and addressing and addressing and addressing	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes Vo 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting ti 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number <u>07-0845</u> Authorized User Name <u>General Electric Company</u> August 30, 2005	

09/06/2005 ECOOPER 00000181 070845 11215221 (40.00 BA)

01 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

Altorney Docket No.

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, PAUL JOSEPH O'DEA, of W128 S9560 WALTER HAGEN DRIVE, MUSKEGO, WISCONSIN 53150, and SCOT DAVID PRICHARD, S77 W20489 HILLENDALE DRIVE, MUSKEGO, WISCONSIN 53150, hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at I River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, our entire respective rights, titles and interests in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR XML MESSAGE BASED TRANSACTIONS ON A MEDICAL DIAGNOSTIC SYSTEM, Docket Number 166111, executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions. continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and withour further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

1

	Attorney Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	166111
Hugust 29,2005 Val Xor	seph 0 ye
STATE OF Wisconsin )	PAUL JOSEPH O'DEA
County of Milway hee	

This 29 day of Ayyut, 2005, before me personally came the above-named PAUL JOSEPH O'DEA, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

alan Arlegen 8. 29-05

August 29, 2005

My commission expires:

STATE OF Wisconsin) County of Milwaker ) ss.

Arth. Pin DAVID PRICHARD

This <u>29</u> day of <u>Accest</u>. , 20 <u>OS</u>. before me personally came the above-named SCOT DAVID PRICHARD, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing Assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

alon Meyer 8.29.05

2